Valdovifio

_\ Summary
oo 22-23 Jul 2017
SUMMARY

| Medal Standings . .. .. ... .. ... .. ... ... ... 2
Medallists by Event . ......................... 3
Final Ranking Individual . ... ................... 5
Recurvocadetehombre . .. ...................... 5
Recurvocadetemujer .. .......... ... .. .. .. . ..., 6
Compuestocadetehombre ... .................... 7
Compuestocadetemujer . . ...................... 8
Recurvomenorhombre . ........................ 9
Recurvomenormujer. . . .......... . ... . ... 10
Compuestomenorhombre .. .................... 11
Final Brackets Individual ..................... 12
Recurvocadetehombre . ... .................... 12
Recurvocadetemujer .. ........... ... ... ... .... 14
Compuestocadetehombre ... ................... 16
Compuestocadetemujer .. ..................... 18
Recurvomenorhombre . ....................... 19
Recurvomenormujer. . . ........ ... ... . . ... ... 21
Compuestomenorhombre . ..................... 23
Qualification Round - Individual . . .............. 24
Recurvocadetehombre . . ...................... 24
Recurvocadetemujer .. ............. ... ... .... 25
Compuestocadetehombre ... ................... 26
Compuestocadetemujer . ... ................... 27
Recurvomenorhombre . .. ..................... 28
Recurvomenormujer. . . ... it 29
Compuesto menorhombre .. .................... 30
Final Ranking Teams ........................ 31
Equipo Recurvocadete . ....................... 31
EquipoRecurvomenor . . . .......... .. .. .. .. ..., 32
Qualification Round-Team ................... 33
Equipo Recurvocadete ........................ 33

EquipoRecurvomenor . . ... ... .. ... .. ... 34

Campeonato de Espafa cadetes y menores aire libre 2017



Valdovifio

22-23 Jul 2017

Campeonato de Espafa cadetes y menores aire libre 2017

= Superior de
7 Deportes

Consejo

efely Medal Standings
MEDAL STANDINGS
Individual Team Total Rank by
Rank |NOC
S B Tot G S Tot Total
1|PV  Pais Vasco 2 1 4 1 2 2 5 2
2|M Madrid 1 3 5 1 2 1 6 1
3|CT Catalufia 2 1 2 3 3
4 |CLE Castillay Ledn 1 2 1 1 2 =4
5|V Valencia 1 2 1 2 =4
6| MU Murcia 1 1 1 =9
7A Andalucia 1 1 1 1 2 2 =4
8 |AS  Asturias 1 1 2 1 2 =4
8|BL Baleares 1 2 1 2 =4
10 |AR  Aragon 1 1 1 1 =9
11|G Galicia 1 1 1 =9
Total: 7 7 21 2 6 9 9 27
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MEDALLISTS BY EVENT
Event Name Date | Medal Name NOC
Equipo Recurvo cadete Thu 1 Jan | GOLD RAMIREZ Pau M Madrid
SANCHEZ ANTOKU Yun
SOLERA SANCHEZ Jose Manuel
SILVER | CRISTEA Denis Catalin BL Baleares
GOKER SOLA Bora
OROZCO MENDEZ Pablo
BRONZE | CANALES MARTIN Elia CT Catalufia
MERCADER PEREZ Pablo
PITARCH LAGUNA Maria
Recurvo cadete hombre Sun 23 Jul | GOLD SANCHEZ ANTOKU Yun M Madrid
SILVER | GARCIA CAUMEL Javier Alfonso M Madrid
BRONZE |RAMIREZ Pau M Madrid
Recurvo cadete mujer Sun 23 Jul | GOLD CANALES MARTIN Elia CT Cataluia
SILVER ARRANZ POLLINO Maria CLE Castillay Lebdn
BRONZE |VAZQUEZ GARRIDO Eider PV  Pais Vasco
Compuesto cadete hombre Sun 23 Jul | GOLD NORCZYK SIMON Pablo MU  Murcia
SILVER GARCIA CEPA Endika PV  Pais Vasco
BRONZE | ROLLAN FERNANDEZ Hugo M Madrid
Compuesto cadete mujer Sun 23 Jul | GOLD CEREZO BERNET Teresa \% Valencia
SILVER FERRANDEZ TEJERO Claudia AR  Aragon
BRONZE |JIMENEZ REGUEIRO Adriana AS  Asturias
Recurvo menor hombre Sun 23 Jul | GOLD BARCINA RUIZ Befiat PV  Pais Vasco
SILVER FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ Asier PV  Pais Vasco
BRONZE | MIRA BELMONTE Rubén \% Valencia
Recurvo menor mujer Sun 23 Jul | GOLD GALERA LOPEZ DE FELIPE Julia CT Cataluia
SILVER REIGOSA DIAZ Alba AS  Asturias
BRONZE |VERGARA BASALO Cristina G Galicia
Compuesto menor hombre Sun 23 Jul | GOLD BASTIAN SERRANO Pablo CLE Castillay Leon
SILVER CABELLO ESPEJO Jose Maria A Andalucia
BRONZE | CUBERO RODRIGUEZ Santiago M Madrid
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Event Name Date | Medal Name NOC
Equipo Recurvo menor Sun 23 Jul | GOLD BARCINA RUIZ Befiat PV  Pais Vasco
FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ Asier
MACHIO MARTINEZ Aimar
SILVER BEJARANO LLANES Roberto A Andalucia
FERNANDEZ INFANTE Leyre
RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ Agustin
BRONZE | BARAKHOVA BANEGAS Niura Vladimirovna | BL ~ Baleares

LLORENS RIERA Jaume

LONGHITANO RIERA Ivan Aitor
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Recurvo cadete hombre

Final Ranking Individual
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RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finals
Rank
1 SANCHEZ ANTOKU Yun M Madrid 658 / 2 7 7 6 6 6
2 GARCIA CAUMEL Javier Alfonso M Madrid 642 |/ 5 6 6 6 6 2
3 RAMIREZ Pau M Madrid 651 /3 7 6 6 0 7
4 PRATS TORRES Adria BL Baleares 636 / 9 6 7 6 0 3
5 SOLERA SANCHEZ Jose Manuel M Madrid 658 /1 7 6 5 (134)
6 CASTANO RABASCO Jorge N Navarra 641 / 6 7 6 2 (109
7 CRISTEA Denis Catalin BL Baleares 643 | 4 7 6 0 (79)
8 GOKER SOLA Bora BL Baleares 638 / 7 6 6 0 (76)
9 ARIAS SIERRA Daniel A Andalucia 594 /23 6 5
9 ECHEVERRIA GARCIA Ifiigo PV Pais Vasco 608 /18 6 1
9 ESCUDERO OLLERO Marcos CLE Castilla y Ledn 628 /11 7 0
9 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ Pablo EX Extremadura 600 /20 6 4
9 MERCADER PEREZ Pablo CT Catalufia 628 /12 7 4
9 OROZCO MENDEZ Pablo BL Baleares 638 / 8 6 3
9 REMUNAN GRANADO Ruben AS Asturias 606 /19 6 2
9 RODRIGUEZ AREVALO Alejandro  EX Extremadura 612 /16 6 5
17 ARIAS RIBERO Ismael M Madrid 613 /15 4
17 ATIENZA LOPEZ Miguel EX Extremadura 619 /13 5
17 BERCIAL ARGUELLES Diego AS Asturias 591 /24 2
17 CUENCA MARTIN Javier A Andalucia 581 /30 1
17 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ Alvaro CLE Castillay Le6n 586 /26 2
17 FIEL SANCHEZ Héctor \% Valencia 610 /17 0
17 GARCIA MEDINA Daniel CLE Castilla y Ledn 577 131 1
17 GONZALEZ LOZANO Juan Jesus A Andalucia 585 /27 1
17 GUTIERREZ DEL CORRAL Gonzalo M Madrid 581 /29 1
17 MARTIN POZAS Manuel EX Extremadura 629 /10 4
17 MONTES ASENJO Pablo CLE Castillay Le6n 577 132 3
17 RODRIGO FOLGADO Ferran \% Valencia 581 /28 0
17 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ Cristian A Andalucia 591 /25 5
17 RUFAS MORILLO Francho AR Aragon 597 122 1
17 RUIZ DE AZUA RETUERTO Yeray PV Pais Vasco 599 /21 3
17 SANTOS DEL VALLE Manuel M Madrid 619 /14 5
33 PINA MENENDEZ Pedro G Galicia 570 /33
34 AMENEIROS PEREZ Marcos G Galicia 569 /34
35 DE LA CUERDA MONTERO Ruben M Madrid 568 /35
36 RODRIGUEZ MASIP Jose Luis BL Baleares 566 /36
37 RUBIO BARRENA Miguel Angel N Navarra 566 /37
38 DE LA CRUZ CABANAS Ismael EX Extremadura 551 /38
39 ORELLANA FERNANDEZ Manuel M Madrid 550 /39
40 SANTIAGO GONZALEZ Ruben CLE Castilla y Ledn 549 /40
41 BAAMONDE BECEIRO Nuno G Galicia 544 |41
42 ANDAMAYO DEL FRESNO Alejandro M Madrid 542 /42
43 URRETABIZKAIA GARMENDIA Josu PV Pais Vasco 542 /43
44 DE LA CRUZ CABANAS Jorge EX Extremadura 537 144
45 CARDELL PORTAS Adrian BL Baleares 537 145
46 DELGADO LARA Victor CT Cataluia 532 /46
47 MARTIN GARCIA Alberto M Madrid 523 /47
48 RODRIGUEZ SERRANO Bran CT Cataluiia 509 /48
49 VILLA ALVAREZ Alvaro AS Asturias 504 /49
50 ESTEBAN MUNOZ Alvaro A Andalucia 502 /50
51 ATIENZA LOPEZ Javier EX Extremadura 500 /51
52 LOSADA HERAZO Nicolas \% Valencia 477 152
53 HERNANDO GRACIANTEPARALUCETA Jorge PV Pais Vasco 441 |53
54 NUNEZ LAMAS Martin G Galicia 413 |54
55 VIZOSO DIAZ Mateo G Galicia 328 /55
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Recurvo cadete mujer

Final Ranking Individual

Consejo
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% Deportes

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finals
Rank
1 CANALES MARTIN Elia CT Catalufia 636 /1 6 6 6 6 7
2 ARRANZ POLLINO Maria CLE Castilla y Ledn 597 | 7 7 6 7 7 3
3 VAZQUEZ GARRIDO Eider PV Pais Vasco 617 / 3 6 6 6 3 6
4 GUTIERREZ GARCIA Paula M Madrid 615 /4 6 6 6 2 4
5 NIEVA GONZALEZ Sandra M Madrid 608 / 5 7 6 5 (134)
6 GARCIA ANTON Maider PV Pais Vasco 591 /11 6 7 5 (125)
7 DE VELASCO MARTINEZ Inés M Madrid 634 | 2 6 7 3 (122)
8 RODRIGUEZ SUNYER Andrea AS Asturias 593 / 8 6 6 0 (26)
9 BERDASCO HERNANDEZ Vanesa AS Asturias 573 /17 6 2
9 DIEZ BULLO SARA B. BL Baleares 589 /12 6 0
9 GARCIA GARCIA Rocio BL Baleares 554 /23 6 4
9 GARCIA GIL Natalia BL Baleares 570 /18 6 1
9 HERNAN MARTI Erica M Madrid 583 /14 7 0
9 MERAYO NEIRA Laura CLE Castillay Ledn 592 / 9 6 2
9 PITARCH LAGUNA Maria CT Catalufia 604 / 6 6 1
9 WARMUZ Laura \% Valencia 586 /13 6 0
17 ANTON ACHA Natalia CLE Castilla y Ledn 547 125 0
17 CANTOS-FIGUEROLA SUAREZ DE PEOQ Leticia M Madrid 592 /10 4
17 CASTRO RIBERA Maria CT Catalufia 545 /26 1
17 GOMEZ BELTRAN Maria \% Valencia 566 /20 4
17 HERRERA JIMENEZ Gloria A Andalucia 524 /30 0
17 IZQUIERDO LLADO Natalia BL Baleares 576 /15 2
17 LAORDEN FITER Maria M Madrid 562 /22 4
17 LOPEZ AQUINO Paula A Andalucia 564 /21 0
17 LOPEZ GOMEZ Carlota A Andalucia 573 /16 0
17 LOPEZ PEREZ Patricia AR Aragon 523 /31 0
17 MORALEDA BLANCO Sandra M Madrid 521 /32 0
17 NOVO GONZALEZ Alejandra EX Extremadura 530 /28 3
17 ORTEGA NARANJO Andrea M Madrid 539 /27 2
17 ORTEGA PIJUAN Alba CT Catalufia 527 129 0
17 SANCHEZ CARABANTES Daniela A Andalucia 549 /24 2
17 ZUZA SERRANO Marta N Navarra 567 /19 1
33 ASIAIN USABEL Noelia M Madrid 512 /33
34 GARCIA CADENAS Andrea AS Asturias 499 /34
35  VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ Sara EX Extremadura 497 /35
36 MANZANO FERRER Cora BL Baleares 497 136
37 GARROTE DE BARROS Angela CLE Castilla y Ledn 492 37
38 MALDONADO HERNANDEZ Maria M Madrid 486 /38
39 LUCHA ESCRIBANO Yolanda \% Valencia 467 139
40 GONZALEZ GARRIDO Raquel CLE Castilla y Ledn 460 /40
41 RUBIO CENDAN Laura EX Extremadura 459 /41
42 RUBIO BARRENA Raquel N Navarra 454 |42
43 GAZTELU RODRIGUEZ Jone N Navarra 446 |43
44 MORALES CARNICERO Sara M Madrid 445 |44
45 ELORZA ANGULO Lucia M Madrid 436 145
46 NOVO GONZALEZ Patricia EX Extremadura 436 /46
47 VEIRA CAROLLO Laura G Galicia 431 147
48 CORBELLE FERNANDEZ Olaya AS Asturias 416 /48
49 GAZTELU ROBLES Gabriela N Navarra 325 /49
50 RODRIGUEZ FREIRE Sandra G Galicia 251 /50
51 SANTIAGO PINEIRO Sara G Galicia 165 /51
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RESULTS SUMMARY
Rk Name NOC RR Score 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finals
Rank
1 NORCZYK SIMON Pablo MU Murcia 652 / 6 137 135 139 139
2 GARCIA CEPA Endika PV Pais Vasco 679 / 1 -Bye- 136 140 135
3 ROLLAN FERNANDEZ Hugo M Madrid 658 / 4 -Bye- 140 139 137
4 VIZCAINO ALVAREZ Angel CLE Castilla y Le6n 641 / 7 130 136 130 133
5 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ Ruben AS Asturias 627 / 8 131 135
6 CALDERON Sergio \% Valencia 672 | 2 -Bye- 133
6 MARI MARI Carlos BL Baleares 664 / 3 -Bye- 133
6 SANCHEZ MEDRANO Mario AS Asturias 653 / 5 136 133
9 NAVARRO MIRO José Ignacio \% Valencia 577 /11 133
9 PORTILLO DOMINGUEZ Sergio A Andalucia 594 /10 130
9 SANCHEZ GARCIA lker AS Asturias 624 / 9 130
9 VELAZQUEZ MARTINEZ Alvaro BL Baleares 564 /12 121
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RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score 1/4 1/2 Finals
Rank

1 CEREZO BERNET Teresa \ Valencia 641 / 2 137 141 139

2 FERRANDEZ TEJERO Claudia AR Aragon 670 / 1 -Bye- 141 138

3 JIMENEZ REGUEIRO Adriana AS Asturias 589 / 3 116 125 134

4 ALVAREZ COLLADA Maria AS Asturias 557 /| 5 126 127 109

6 MURNOZ SAIZ Andrea M Madrid 566 / 4 117

7 POLO PALACIOS Beatriz \% Valencia 496 / 6 110

8 SANZ ESTEBAN Irene Alba AR Aragon 371 /7 90
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Recurvo menor hombre

Final Ranking Individual
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RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finals
Rank
1 BARCINA RUIZ Befiat PV Pais Vasco 681 / 1 -Bye- 6 7 6 7
2 FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ Asier PV Pais Vasco 656 / 2 -Bye- 6 6 6 3
3 MIRA BELMONTE Rubén \ Valencia 608 /13 6 6 7 0 6
4 CASTILLO BERCIANO Victor CLE Castillay Ledn 650 / 3 6 6 7 5 4
5 RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ Agustin A Andalucia 631 / 7 6 6 4 (140)
6 SANCHEZ CORRALES Pablo Enriqgue CLE Castillay Le6n 616 /11 6 6 3 (130)
7 MACHIO MARTINEZ Aimar PV Pais Vasco 622 / 9 6 6 1 (108)
8 TEMINO MEDIEL Andres AR Aragon 640 /' 5 6 6 1 (107)
9 BEJARANO LLANES Roberto A Andalucia 625 / 8 6 5
9 DABAN BAINES Jorge N Navarra 613 /12 6 4
9 GALISTEO CRUZ Antonio M Madrid 607 /14 7 0
9 LONGHITANO RIERA Ivan Aitor BL Baleares 636 / 6 6 0
9 LUCHA ESCRIBANO Emilio \% Valencia 648 |/ 4 6 2
9 MORENO ROBLES Luis AS Asturias 507 /23 6 0
9 PLEITE PASCUAL Victor BL Baleares 585 /16 6 0
9 SERRANO TENOR Manuel A Andalucia 591 /15 6 2
17 ALVAREZ PINO Gorka AS Asturias 491 /25 0
17 ANDAMAYO DEL FRESNO Enriqgue M Madrid 522 /22 2
17 CANDELA JULIAN Adrian \% Valencia 571 /120 0
17 CASIMIRO AGUIRRE Pablo N Navarra 546 /21 0
17 ESPERANTE VARELA Marcos G Galicia 470 /128 0
17 FRANCISCO DIAZ David AS Asturias 578 /18 2
17 GOMEZ SANCHEZ Mario CLE Castilla y Ledn 492 |24 0
17 HERRERA BECERRA Antonio A Andalucia 584 /17 4
17 LLORENS RIERA Jaume BL Baleares 617 /10 4
17 OCHOA INZA Urtzi N Navarra 451 /29 2
17 RECIO RODRIGUEZ Pablo CLE Castillay Le6n 475 |27 4
17 REMUNAN GRANADO Borja AS Asturias 573 /19 3
17 RODRIGUEZ FRESCO David G Galicia 379 /30 0
17 VAZQUEZ BLANCO Jose G Galicia 487 126 0
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RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finals
Rank
1 GALERA LOPEZ DE FELIPE Julia CT Catalufia 650 / 1 6 7 6 7 6
2 REIGOSA DIAZ Alba AS Asturias 603 /10 6 6 6 6 2
3 VERGARA BASALO Cristina G Galicia 574 |14 7 7 6 0 6
4 DE GUZMAN RODRIGUEZ Cristina A Andalucia 591 /12 6 7 6 1 0
5 DE LA FUENTE TORRECILLA Iria M Madrid 589 /13 6 6 5 (121)
6 PEREZ PABLOS Violeta M Madrid 641 /| 2 7 6 4 (135)
7 GONZALEZ LOZANO Racio A Andalucia 607 / 9 6 6 0 (75)
8 TORRES PEIRE Judith BL Baleares 598 /11 6 7 0 (69)
9 BARAKHOVA BANEGAS Niura Vladimirovna BL Baleares 621 / 4 7 5
9 BLAZQUEZ MATEOS Jimena CLE Castillay Ledn 608 / 8 6 2
9 FERNANDEZ INFANTE Leyre A Andalucia 629 / 3 6 3
9 GUTIERREZ NORIEGA Angela AS Asturias 554 /18 6 2
9 PINON DOPICO Laura G Galicia 566 /16 6 1
9 PLA MANJAVACAS Aina CT Catalufia 617 / 5 6 3
9 REY COUSILLAS Lucia G Galicia 502 /26 6 2
9 ZARCO PALACIOS Alba M Madrid 491 /27 6 1
17 ARRIZURIETA BARRETO Arantza N Navarra 480 /29 3
17 CANDAL VALCUENDE Mar G Galicia 524 |21 5
17 GARCIA - NAVAS GARCIA - NAVAS Carlota M Madrid 567 /15 2
17 GARCIA REGUEIRO Nerea AS Asturias 538 /19 1
17 GRAMUNTELL BONET Teresa \ Valencia 426 132 0
17 GURPEGUI PEREZ DE ALBENIZ Naroa N Navarra 511 /23 0
17 LLORENTE PEREZ Sandra C Castilla y Ledn 486 /28 2
17 MARTINEZ PASION Ariadna G Galicia 476 130 4
17 MATESANZ ABELLA Laura G Galicia 439 /31 1
17 RAMOS SANTOS Laura G Galicia 517 /22 2
17 RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ Anne PV Pais Vasco 508 /24 0O
17 SOBERBIO CASES Clara CT Cataluia 507 /25 0
17 UNAMUNZAGA ALTUNA Irati M Madrid 526 /20 4
17 UNAMUNZAGA ALTUNA Samantha M Madrid 555 /17 2
17 VILCHEZ MOLINERA Maria M Madrid 611 / 6 0
17 ZURBANO RAMOS Mirari N Navarra 609 / 7 4
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RESULTS SUMMARY
Rk Name NOC RR Score 1/2 Finals
Rank
1 BASTIAN SERRANO Pablo CLE Castillay Leon 658 / 1 140 141
2 CABELLO ESPEJO Jose Maria A Andalucia 618 / 3 140 139
3 CUBERO RODRIGUEZ Santiago M Madrid 628 / 2 139 138
4 PALMEIRO MUNIZ Mateo G Galicia 392 / 4 107 113
AR_C75B Report Created: 24 Jul 2017 16:53 @ UTC+02:00 Page 10/34
o :
| DECATHLON {8 Laligassports TOYOTA




Valdovifio

22-23 Jul 2017

Campeonato de Espafia cadetes y menores aire libre 2017 gy

Consejo

Z Superior de
% Deportes

Recurvo cadete hombre C
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RESULT BRACKETS
RR Rank / BkName NOC Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Score No Code
1/ 658 1 SOLERA SANCHEZ Jose Manuel M 5T.9 (27,26,25,27,2T PRATS TORRES A (BL)
9/ 636 9 PRATS TORRES Adria BL 6 T.9* (27,27,28,26,28) | 0 (26,26,24) )
— GARCIA CAUMEL JA (M)
] — ) 2
5/ 642 5 GARCIA CAUMEL Javier Alfonso M 6 (30,27,28) GARCIA CAUMEL JA (M) GOLD
4/ 643 4 CRISTEA Denis Catalin BL 0(27,25,27) 6 (28,28,27) ]
SANCHEZ ANTOKU Y (M)
3/ 651 3 RAMIREZ Pau M 6(29,28,27,28) | RAMIREZ P (M)
6/ 641 6 CASTANO RABASCO Jorge N 2 (28,26,27,28) 0 (25,25,27) )
— SANCHEZ ANTOKU Y (M)
7/ 638 7 GOKER SOLA Bora BL 0 (25,26,25) | SANCHEZ ANTOKU Y (M) SILVER
2/ 658 2 SANCHEZ ANTOKU Yun M 6 (27,29,29) 6 (27,27,29) )
— GARCIA CAUMEL JA (M)
PRATS TORRES A (BL)
3 (28,25,28,29,25)
BRONZE
RAMIREZ P (M)
RAMIREZ P (M)
7 (27,27,29,29,27)
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RESULT BRACKETS
RR Rank / BkName NOC 1/16 1/8 Quarterfinals
Score No Code Elimin. Round Elimin. Round
1/ 658 1 SOLERA SANCHEZ Jose Manuel M 7(30,25,26,26,26) | SOLERA SANCHEZ M (M)
32/ 577 32 MONTES ASENJO Pablo CLE  3(252527,25,25) 6
— SOLERA SANCHEZ JM (M)
) ) — 5T.9 (27,26,25,27,29)
17/ 610 17 FIEL SANCHEZ Héctor v 0 (26,28,24) RODRIGUEZ AREVALO A (EX)
16/ 612 16 RODRIGUEZ AREVALO Alejandro EX 6 (27,29,29) 5
9/ 636 9 PRATS TORRES Adria BL 6 (27,27,26,30) | PRATS TORRES A (BL)
24/ 591 24 BERCIAL ARGUELLES Diego AS 2 (26,27,26,27) 7
— PRATS TORRES A (BL)
. — 6 T.9* (27,27,28,26,28)
25/ 591 25 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ Cristian A 5 T.8 (26,28,24,25,25) OROZCO MENDEZ P (BL)
8/ 638 8 OROZCO MENDEZPablo  BL 67T.8%(27,13232528) |3
5/ 642 5 GARCIA CAUMEL Javier Alfonso M 6 (27,28,0) | GARCIA CAUMEL JA (M)
28/ 581 28 RODRIGO FOLGADO Ferran V 0 (24,27,0) 6 )
— GARCIA CAUMEL JA (M)
— 6 (30,27,28)
21/ 599 21 RUIZDE AZUARETUERTO Yeray PV 3 (26,26,25,27,23) MERCADER PEREZ P (CT)
12/ 628 12 MERCADER PEREZ Pablo  CT 7 (28,26,30,26,25) 4
13/ 619 13 ATIENZA LOPEZ Miguel EX 57T.10 (26,25,25,27,25) | MARTIN RODRIGUEZ P (EX)
20/ 600 20 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ Pablo EX 6 T.7 (27,23,28,25,25) 4
— CRISTEA DC (BL)
— 0 (27,25,27)
20/ 581 29 GUTIERREZ DEL CORRAL Gonzalo M 1(23,27,24,24) CRISTEA DC (BL)
4 643 4 CRISTEA Denis Catalin BL 7 (27,27,28,30) 6
3/ 651 3 RAMIREZ Pau M 7 (28,29,27,24) ~ |RAMIREZ P (M)
30/ 581 30 CUENCA MARTIN Javier A 1 (24,25,27,23) 6 )
— RAMIREZ P (M)
N — i 6 (29,28,27,28)
19/ 606 19 REMUNAN GRANADO Ruben AS 6 T.9 (26,23,26,26,27) REMURAN GRANADO R (AS)
14/ 619 14 SANTOS DEL VALLE Manuel M 57T.6 (26,27,25,27,24) 2
11/ 628 11 ESCUDERO OLLERO Marcos CLE 7 (25,28,28,28) | ESCUDERO OLLERO M (CLE)
22/ 597 22 RUFAS MORILLO Francho AR 1(25,26,24,22) 0 i
— CASTARIO RABASCO J (N)
— i 2 (28,26,27,28)
27/ 585 27 GONZALEZLOZANO JuanJesus A 1 (22,25,18,25) CASTARO RABASCO J (N)
6/ 641 6 CASTANO RABASCO Jorge N 7 (27,25,26,26) 6
7/ 638 7 GOKER SOLA Bora BL 6 (26,28,27,25) | GOKER SOLA B (BL)
26/ 586 26 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ Avaro CLE 2 (24,28,27,18) 6 ) X
— GOKER SOLA B (BL)
_ — 0 (25,26,25)
23/ 594 23 ARIAS SIERRA Daniel A 6 (26,22,26,24,26) ARIAS SIERRA D (A)
10/ 629 10 MARTIN POZAS Manuel EX 4 (22,27,23,26,17) 5
15/ 613 15 ARIAS RIBERO Ismael M 4(1821,2627,16) | ECHEVERRIA GARCIA | (PV)
18/ 608 18 ECHEVERRIA GARCIA lfiigo PV 6 (18,24,29,23,26) 1 )
— SANCHEZ ANTOKU Y (M)
_ — 6 (27,29,29)
31/ 577 31 GARCIA MEDINA Daniel CLE  1(23,23,26,21) SANCHEZ ANTOKU Y (M)
2/ 658 2 SANCHEZ ANTOKU Yun M 7 (26,27,26,27) 7
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Valdovifio

22-23 Jul 2017

Recurvo cadete mujer

Final Round

Campeonato de Espafa cadetes y menores aire libre 2017
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(

Consejo

Z Superior de
% Deportes

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkName NOC Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Score No Code
1/ 636 1 CANALES MARTIN Elia CT 6 (29,0,0) | CANALES MARTINE cn
8/ 593 8 RODRIGUEZ SUNYER Andrea AS 0 (26,0,0) 6 (26,29,28,28) ]
— CANALES MARTIN E (CT)
— , . 7
5/ 608 5 NIEVA GONZALEZ Sandra M 5T.6 (26,25,28,28,27) | GUTIERREZ GARCIA P (M) GOLD
4/ 615 4 GUTIERREZ GARCIA Paula M 6 T.9(27,28,28,26,26) |2 (29,26,26,25) .
— CANALES MARTIN E (CT)
3 617 3 VAZQUEZ GARRIDO Eider PV 6T.X (27,25,24,25,2T VAZQUEZ GARRIDO E (PV)
11/ 591 11 GARCIA ANTON Maider PV 57.8(23,27,25,22,28) |3 (30,24,22,24,23)
— ARRANZ POLLINO M (CLE)
7/ 597 7 ARRANZ POLLINO Maria CLE 7 (22,25,28,27,26)7 ARRANZ POLLINO M (CLE) SILVER
2/ 634 2 DE VELASCO MARTINEZ Inés M 3(25,25,23,24,25) |7 (28,28,27,24,25)
— ARRANZ POLLINO M (CLE)
GUTIERREZ GARCIA P (M)
4 (29,25,28,25,26)
BRONZE
VAZQUEZ GARRIDO E (PV)
VAZQUEZ GARRIDO E (PV)
6 (25,27,21,27,27)
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Recurvo cadete mujer

Campeonato de Espafa cadetes y menores aire libre 2017

Consejo

~ Superior de
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efely Elimination Round
RESULT BRACKETS
RR Rank / BkName NOC 1/16 1/8 Quarterfinals
Score No Code Elimin. Round Elimin. Round
1/ 636 1 CANALES MARTIN Elia CT 6 (29,26,25) CANALES MARTIN E (CT)
32/ 521 32 MORALEDA BLANCO Sandra M 0 (25,19,8) 6 .
CANALES MARTIN E (CT)
6 (29,0,0)
17/ 573 17 BERDASCO HERNANDEZ Vanesa AS 6 (27,24,23) BERDASCO HERNANDEZ V (AS)
16/ 573 16 LOPEZ GOMEZ Carlota A 0 (20,22,18) 2
9/ 592 9 MERAYO NEIRA Laura CLE 6 (24,27,27,23) MERAYO NEIRA L (CLE)
24/ 549 24 SANCHEZ CARABANTES Daniela A 2 (26,18,26,21) 2
RODRIGUEZ SUNYER A (AS)
) ) 0(26,0,0)
25/ 547 25 ANTON ACHA Natalia CLE 0 (19,0,0) RODRIGUEZ SUNYER A (AS)
8/ 593 8 RODRIGUEZ SUNYER Andrea AS 6 (29,0,0) 6
5/ 608 5 NIEVA GONZALEZ Sandra M 7 (22,25,23,25,23) NIEVA GONZALEZ S (M)
28/ 530 28 NOVO GONZALEZ Alejandra EX 3(20,25,28,22,20) 6
NIEVA GONZALEZ S (M)
5T.6 (26,25,28,28,27)
21/ 564 21 LOPEZ AQUINO Paula A 0 (25,22,15) DIEZ BULLO SB (BL)
12/ 589 12 DIEZ BULLO SARA B. BL 6 (26,25,28) 0
13/ 586 13 WARMUZ Laura \% 6 (24,22,18,26,29) WARMUZ L (V)
20/ 566 20 GOMEZ BELTRAN Maria \% 4 (20,22,20,26,22) 0 , .
GUTIERREZ GARCIA P (M)
. . 6 T.9 (27,28,28,26,26)
29/ 527 29 ORTEGA PIJUAN Alba CT 0 (20,20,16) GUTIERREZ GARCIA P (M)
4/ 615 4 GUTIERREZ GARCIA Paula M 6 (28,26,27) 6
3 617 3 VAZQUEZ GARRIDO Eider PV 6 (28,23,24) VAZQUEZ GARRIDO E (PV)
30/ 524 30 HERRERA JIMENEZ Gloria A 0 (26,22,19) 6 p
VAZQUEZ GARRIDO E (PV)
6 T.X (27,25,24,25,28)
19/ 567 19 ZUZA SERRANO Marta N 1(24,26,26,23) HERNAN MARTI E (M)
14/ 583 14 HERNAN MARTI Erica M 7 (25,27,26,25) 0
11/ 591 11 GARCIA ANTON Maider PV 6 (25,24,29,21,25) GARCIA ANTON M (PV)
22/ 562 22 LAORDEN FITER Maria M 4 (20,27,24,24,24) 7
GARCIA ANTON M (PV)
5T.8(23,27,25,22,28)
27/ 539 27 ORTEGA NARANJO Andrea M 2 (24,24,23,21) PITARCH LAGUNA M (CT)
6/ 604 6 PITARCH LAGUNA Maria CT 6 (21,27,25,28) 1
7/ 597 7 ARRANZ POLLINO Maria CLE 7 (28,26,25,27) ARRANZ POLLINO M (CLE)
26/ 545 26 CASTRO RIBERA Maria CT 1 (19,20,25,20) 6
ARRANZ POLLINO M (CLE)
. 7 (22,25,28,27,26)
23/ 554 23 GARCIA GARCIA Rocio BL 6 (25,22,26,25,25) GARCIA GARCIA R (BL)
10/ 592 10 CANTOS-FIGUEROLA SUAREZ DE PEQ Leticia M 4 (23,28,25,27,20) 4
15/ 576 15 I1ZQUIERDO LLADO Natalia  BL 2(16,21,27,21) GARCIA GIL N (BL)
18/ 570 18 GARCIA GIL Natalia BL 6 (26,24,24,26) 1 )
DE VELASCO MARTINEZ | (M)
. . 3(25,25,23,24,25)
31/ 523 31 LOPEZ PEREZ Patricia AR 0 (18,22,12) DE VELASCO MARTINEZ | (M)
2/ 634 2 DE VELASCO MARTINEZ Inés M 6 (24,23,27) 7
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Valdovifio Campeonato de Espafia cadetes y menores aire libre 2017 gy

Consejo

Z Superior de
% Deportes

|
| Compuesto cadete hombre C

OGO 22-23 Jul 2017 Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkName NOC Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Score No Code
1/ 679 1 GARCIA CEPA Endika PV 136 | GARCIA CEPAE (PV)
8/ 627 8 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ Ruben AS 135 140
— GARCIA CEPAE (PV)
) — ] ) 135
5/ 653 5 SANCHEZ MEDRANO Mario  AS 133 ROLLAN FERNANDEZ H (M) coLb
4/ 658 4 ROLLAN FERNANDEZ Hugo M 140 139 )
— NORCZYK SIMON P (MU)
3/ 664 3 MARIMARI Carlos BL 133 | NORCZYK SIMON P (MU)
6/ 652 6 NORCZYK SIMON Pablo MU 135 139 )
— NORCZYK SIMON P (MU)
L ] — S ) 139
71 641 7 VIZCAINO ALVAREZ Angel  CLE 136 VIZCAINO ALVAREZ A (CLE) SILVER
2/ 672 2 CALDERON Sergio \Y 133 130
— GARCIA CEPAE (PV)
ROLLAN FERNANDEZ H (M)
137
BRONZE
ROLLAN FERNANDEZ H (M)
VIZCAINO ALVAREZ A (CLE)
133
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Elimination Round

Campeonato de Espafia cadetes y menores aire libre 2017 gy

Consejo

C Z Superior de
% Deportes

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkName NOC 1/8 Quarterfinals
Score No Code Elimin. Round
1/ 679 1 GARCIA CEPA Endika PV GARCIA CEPAE (PV)
-Bye- 136
9/ 624 9 SANCHEZ GARCIA lker AS 130 | FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ R (AS)
8/ 627 8 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ Ruben AS 131 135
5/ 653 5 SANCHEZ MEDRANO Mario AS 136 | SANCHEZ MEDRANO M (AS)
12/ 564 12 VELAZQUEZ MARTINEZ Alvaro BL 121 133
-Bye- ROLLAN FERNANDEZ H (M)
4/ 658 4 ROLLAN FERNANDEZ Hugo M 140
3/ 664 3 MARI MARI Carlos BL MARI MARI C (BL)
-Bye- 133
11/ 577 11 NAVARRO MIRO José Ignacio V 133 | NORCZYK SIMON P (MU)
6/ 652 6 NORCZYK SIMON Pablo MU 137 |15
7/ 641 7 VIZCAINO ALVAREZ Angel  CLE 130 T.10 | VIZCAINO ALVAREZ A (CLE)
10/ 594 10 PORTILLO DOMINGUEZ Sergio A 130 T.9 136
-Bye- CALDERON S (V)
2/ 672 2 CALDERON Sergio \Y 133
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Valdovifio

Compuesto cadete mujer

22-23 Jul 2017 Final Round

Campeonato de Espafa cadetes y menores aire libre 2017

aip

(

Consejo

Z Superior de
% Deportes

QL
RESULT BRACKETS
RR Rank / BkName NOC Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Score Code
1/ 670 FERRANDEZ TEJERO Claudia AR FERRANDEZ TEJERO C (AR)
-Bye- 141
FERRANDEZ TEJERO C (AR)
) — 138
5/ 557 ALVAREZ COLLADA Maria  AS 126 ALVAREZ COLLADA M (AS) GOLD
4/ 566 4 MURNOZ SAIZ Andrea M 117 127
— CEREZO BERNET T (V)
3/ 589 3 JIMENEZ REGUEIRO Adriana AS 116 | amenez REGUEIRO A (AS)
6/ 496 6 POLO PALACIOS Beatriz Y 110 125
— CEREZO BERNET T (V)
— 139
77 371 7 SANZ ESTEBAN Irene Alba AR 90 CEREZO BERNET T (V) SILVER
2/ 641 2 CEREZO BERNET Teresa Y, 137 141
— FERRANDEZ TEJERO C (AR)
ALVAREZ COLLADA M (AS)
109
BRONZE
JIMENEZ REGUEIRO A (AS)
JIMENEZ REGUEIRO A (AS)
134
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Valdovifio
|
|

22-23 Jul 2017

Campeonato de Espafa cadetes y menores aire libre 2017

Recurvo menor hombre

Final Round

aip

(

Consejo

Z Superior de
% Deportes

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkName NOC Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Score No Code
1/ 681 1 BARCINA RUIZ Befiat PV 7 (27,29,30,29) | BARCINARUIZB (PV)
9/ 622 9 MACHIO MARTINEZ Aimar PV 1(27,28,25,28) 6 (29,29,28)
BARCINA RUIZ B (PV)
- — 7
5/ 640 5 TEMINO MEDIEL Andres AR 1(27,26,27,27) MIRA BELMONTE R (V) GOLD
13/ 608 13 MIRA BELMONTE Rubén Y, 7 (27,28,28,28) 0 (27,25,25)
BARCINA RUIZ B (PV)
3/ 650 3 CASTILLO BERCIANO Victor CLE 7 (27,28,29,18,27)7 CASTILLO BERCIANO V (CLE)
11/ 616 11 SANCHEZ CORRALES Pablo Enrique CLE 3(27,27,28,25,23) |5T.8(29,27,24,27,29)
— FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ A (PV)
7/ 631 7 RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ Agustin A 4 (26,28,29,28,29)7 FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ A (PV) SILVER
2/ 656 2 FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ Asier PV 6 (28,28,27,29,29) |6 7T.10(29,26,27,29,28)
— FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ A (PV)
MIRA BELMONTER (V)
6 (29,25,28,27,28)
BRONZE
MIRA BELMONTE R (V)
CASTILLO BERCIANO V (CLE)
4 (27,27,27,27,28)
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Valdovifio

22-23 Jul 2017

Recurvo menor hombre

Campeonato de Espafa cadetes y menores aire libre 2017

Consejo

~ Superior de
% Deportes

efely Elimination Round
RESULT BRACKETS
RR Rank / BkName NOC 1/16 1/8 Quarterfinals
Score No Code Elimin. Round Elimin. Round
1/ 681 1 BARCINA RUIZ Befat PV BARCINA RUIZ B (PV)
-Bye- 6 (30,27,29)
BARCINA RUIZ B (PV)
. 7 (27,29,30,29)
17/ 584 17 HERRERA BECERRA Antonio A 4 (25,25,28,29,26) PLEITE PASCUAL V (BL)
16/ 585 16 PLEITE PASCUAL Victor BL 6 (28,26,24,29,26) 0 (28,26,21)
9/ 622 9 MACHIO MARTINEZ Aimar PV 6 (27,25,27) MACHIO MARTINEZ A (PV)
24/ 492 24 GOMEZ SANCHEZ Mario CLE 0 (18,23,23) 6 T.10 (28,26,27,29,28)
MACHIO MARTINEZ A (PV)
1 (27,28,25,28)
25/ 491 25 ALVAREZ PINO Gorka AS 0 (23,27,23) BEJARANO LLANES R (A)
8/ 625 8 BEJARANO LLANES Roberto A 6 (28,28,28) 5T.9(27,27,28,29,27)
5/ 640 5 TEMINO MEDIEL Andres AR 6 (27,29,28) TEMINO MEDIEL A (AR)
28/ 470 28 ESPERANTE VARELA Marcos G 0 (19,24,19) 6 (27,28,28,29,29) .
TEMINO MEDIEL A (AR)
P 1(27,26,27,27)
21/ 546 21 CASIMIRO AGUIRRE Pablo N 0 (26,20,25) DABAN BAINES J (N)
12/ 613 12 DABAN BAINES Jorge N 6 (27,27,26) 4 (28,28,27,29,28)
13/ 608 13 MIRA BELMONTE Rubén \% 6 (27,26,27) MIRA BELMONTE R (V)
20/ 571 20 CANDELA JULIAN Adrian \% 0 (23,22,24) 6 (26,26,28,28)
MIRA BELMONTE R (V)
. 7 (27,28,28,28)
29/ 451 29 OCHOA INZA Urtzi N 2 (10,21,20,25) LUCHA ESCRIBANO E (V)
4/ 648 4 LUCHA ESCRIBANO Emilio V 6 (29,17,22,28) 2 (25,26,27,28)
3/ 650 3 CASTILLO BERCIANO Victor CLE 6 (27,27,27) CASTILLO BERCIANO V (CLE)
30/ 379 30 RODRIGUEZ FRESCO David G 0 (22,11,25) 6 (30,30,27)
CASTILLO BERCIANO V (CLE)
. ) 7 (27,28,29,18,27)
19/ 573 19 REMUNAN GRANADO Borja AS 3(27,27,25,28,26) GALISTEO CRUZ A (M)
14/ 607 14 GALISTEO CRUZ Antonio M 7 (28,22,26,28,27) 0 (25,28,19)
11/ 616 11 SANCHEZ CORRALES Pablo Enrique CLE 6 (26,25,25,29) SANCHEZ CORRALES PE (CLE)
22/ 522 22 ANDAMAYO DEL FRESNO Enrique M 2 (22,26,23,24) 6 (29,28,29) ,
SANCHEZ CORRALES PE (CLE)
3(27,27,28,25,23)
27/ 475 27 RECIO RODRIGUEZ Pablo CLE 4 (27,27,23,23,26) LONGHITANO RIERA IA (BL)
6/ 636 6 LONGHITANO RIERA Ivan Aitor BL 6 (25,26,27,24,29) 0 (27,24,26)
7/ 631 7 RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ Agustin A 6 (26,27,28) RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ A (A)
26/ 487 26 VAZQUEZ BLANCO Jose G 0 (23,23,26) 6 (29,28,28)
RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ A (A)
) 4 (26,28,29,28,29)
23/ 507 23 MORENO ROBLES Luis AS 6 (29,29,28,26,26) MORENO ROBLES L (AS)
10/ 617 10 LLORENS RIERA Jaume BL 4 (27,27,28,29,26) 0 (26,26,22)
15/ 591 15 SERRANO TENOR Manuel A 6 (27,27,29,26) SERRANO TENOR M (A)
18/ 578 18 FRANCISCO DIAZ David AS 2(29,23,22,24) 2 (25,25,28,28)
FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ A (PV)
6 (28,28,27,29,29)
-Bye- FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ A (PV)
2/ 656 2 FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ Asier PV 6 (28,27,28,28)
AR_C75B Report Created: 24 Jul 2017 16:53 @ UTC+02:00 Page 19/34

DECATHION.

I‘@"f.‘; LaLiga4Sports
‘:- aL134 con ol Doporte Espatc

TOYOTA




Valdovifio

22-23 Jul 2017

Campeonato de Espafa cadetes y menores aire libre 2017

Recurvo menor mujer

Final Round

aip

(

Consejo

Z Superior de
% Deportes

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkName NOC Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Score No Code
1/ 650 1 GALERA LOPEZ DE FELIPE Julia CT 6 (27,27,26) o] GALERA LOPEZ DE FELIPE J (CT)
9/ 607 9 GONZALEZ LOZANO Rocio A 0 (25,25,25) 7 (30,26,27,26)
— GALERA LOPEZ DE FELIPEJ (CT)
12/ 591 12 DE GUZMAN RODRIGUEZ Cristina A 6T.8 (26,24,25,21,2T DE GUZMAN RODRIGUEZ C (A) GOLD
13/ 589 13 DE LA FUENTE TORRECILLA Iria M 5T.6 (25,25,26,21,Q 1(27,26,24,17) GALERA LOPEZ DE FELPE. (1)
14/ 574 14 VERGARA BASALO Cristina G 6 (27,28,27) | VERGARA BASALO C (6)
11/ 598 11 TORRES PEIRE Judith BL 0 (24,19,26) 0 (25,25,23)
— REIGOSA DIAZ A (AS)
— 2
10/ 603 10 REIGOSA DIAZ Alba AS 6 (27,27,29,26,27) | REIGOSA DIAZ A (AS) SILVER
2/ 641 2 PEREZ PABLOS Violeta M 4 (26,29,27,27,26)7 6 (27,26,29) REIGOSA DIAZ A (AS)
DE GUZMAN RODRIGUEZ C (A)
0 (24,23,23)
BRONZE
VERGARA BASALO C (G)
VERGARA BASALO C (G)
6 (26,25,26)
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efely Elimination Round
RESULT BRACKETS
RR Rank / BkName NOC 1/16 1/8 Quarterfinals
Score No Code Elimin. Round Elimin. Round
1/ 650 1 GALERA LOPEZ DE FELIPE Julia CT GALERA LOPEZ DE FELIPE J (CT)
32/ 426 32 GRAMUNTELL BONET Teresa V 0 7
GALERA LOPEZ DE FELIPE J (CT)
. 6 (27,27,26)
17/ 555 17 UNAMUNZAGA ALTUNA Samantha M PINON DOPICO L (G)
16/ 566 16 PINON DOPICO Laura G 1
9/ 607 9 GONZALEZ LOZANO Rocio A GONZALEZ LOZANO R (A)
24/ 508 24 RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ Anne PV 6
GONZALEZ LOZANO R (A)
0 (25,25,25)
25/ 507 25 SOBERBIO CASES Clara CT BLAZQUEZ MATEOS J (CLE)
8/ 608 8 BLAZQUEZ MATEOS Jimena CLE 2
5/ 617 5 PLA MANJAVACAS Aina CT 6 PLA MANJAVACAS A (CT)
28/ 486 28 LLORENTE PEREZ Sandra CLE 3
DE GUZMAN RODRIGUEZ C (A)
6 T.8 (26,24,25,21,27)
21/ 524 21 CANDAL VALCUENDE Mar G DE GUZMAN RODRIGUEZ C (A)
12/ 591 12 DE GUZMAN RODRIGUEZ Cristina A 7
13/ 589 13 DE LA FUENTE TORRECILLA Iria M DE LA FUENTE TORRECILLA I (M)
20/ 526 20 UNAMUNZAGA ALTUNA Irati M 6
DE LA FUENTE TORRECILLA | (M)
5T.6 (25,25,26,21,24)
29/ 480 29 ARRIZURIETA BARRETO Arantza N BARAKHOVA BANEGAS NV (BL)
4/ 621 4 BARAKHOVA BANEGAS Niura Viadimirovna BL 5
3/ 629 3 FERNANDEZ INFANTE Leyre A FERNANDEZ INFANTE L (A)
30/ 476 30 MARTINEZ PASION Ariadna G 3
VERGARA BASALO C (G)
6 (27,28,27)
19/ 538 19 GARCIA REGUEIRO Nerea AS VERGARA BASALO C (G)
14/ 574 14 VERGARA BASALO Cristina G 7 7
11/ 598 11 TORRES PEIRE Judith BL 6 TORRES PEIRE J (BL)
22/ 517 22 RAMOS SANTOS Laura G 7
TORRES PEIRE J (BL)
0 (24,19,26)
27/ 491 27 ZARCO PALACIOS Alba M ZARCO PALACIOS A (M)
6/ 611 6 VILCHEZ MOLINERA Maria M 1
7/ 609 7 ZURBANO RAMOS Mirari N REY COUSILLAS L (G)
26/ 502 26 REY COUSILLAS Lucia G 6 2
REIGOSA DIAZ A (AS)
, , 6 (27,27,29,26,27)
23/ 511 23 GURPEGUI PEREZ DE ALBENIZ Naroa N REIGOSA DIAZ A (AS)
10/ 603 10 REIGOSA DIAZ Alba AS 6
15/ 567 15 GARCIA - NAVAS GARCIA - NAVAS Carlota M GUTIERREZ NORIEGA A (AS)
18/ 554 18 GUTIERREZ NORIEGA Angela AS 2 .
PEREZ PABLOS V (M)
. 4 (26,29,27,27,26)
31/ 439 31 MATESANZ ABELLA Laura G PEREZ PABLOS V (M)
2/ 641 2 PEREZ PABLOS Violeta M 7 6
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Valdovifio

Compuesto menor hombre

Final Round

Campeonato de Espafia cadetes y menores aire libre 2017 gy

Consejo

C Z Superior de
% Deportes

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkName NOC Semifinals Finals
Score No Code
1/ 658 1 BASTIAN SERRANO Pablo CLE 140 BASTIAN SERRANO P (CLE) GOLD
4/ 392 4 PALMEIRO MUNIZ Mateo G 107 141 P
BASTIAN SERRANO P (CLE)
3/ 618 3 CABELLO ESPEJO Jose Maria A 140 T.10 CABELLO ESPEJO JM (A) SILVER
2/ 628 2 CUBERO RODRIGUEZ Santiago M 139 T.10 139
CABELLO ESPEJO JM (A)
PALMEIRO MURNIZ M (G)
113 BRONZE
CUBERO RODRIGUEZ S (M)
CUBERO RODRIGUEZ S (M)
138
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Recurvo cadete hombre

Qualification Round

Campeonato de Espafa cadetes y menores aire libre 2017

~ Superior de
% Deportes

Consejo

RESULTS After 72 Arrows
Rank Back No.Name NOC 60m-1 60m-2 10+X's X's Score
1 005A SOLERA SANCHEZ Jose Manuel M 330 /1 328 /4 27 7 658
2 009A SANCHEZ ANTOKU Yun M 329 /2 329 /1 25 12 658
3 010A RAMIREZ Pau M 323 /6 328 /3 27 5 651
4 006B CRISTEA Denis Catalin BL 328 /3 315 /9 23 7 643
5 003A GARCIA CAUMEL Javier Alfonso M 322 /7 320 /6 20 7 642
6 013A CASTANO RABASCO Jorge N 313 /12 328 /2 23 7 641
7 003B GOKER SOLA Bora BL 321 /8 317 /8 19 6 638
8 004B OROZCO MENDEZ Pablo BL 325 /5 313 /12 18 6 638
9 002B PRATS TORRES Adria BL 326 /4 310 /13 15 3 636
10 008C MARTIN POZAS Manuel EX 307 /17 322 /5 13 7 629
11 011B ESCUDERO OLLERO Marcos CLE 315 /9 313 /11 15 5 628
12 014C MERCADER PEREZ Pablo CT 309 /15 319 /7 13 6 628
13 003C ATIENZA LOPEZ Miguel EX 313 /10 306 /15 21 8 619
14 012A SANTOS DEL VALLE Manuel M 313 /11 306 /16 14 2 619
15 002A ARIAS RIBERO Ismael M 308 /16 305 /18 17 6 613
16 006C RODRIGUEZ AREVALO Alejandro EX 310 /14 302 21 13 5 612
17 015C FIEL SANCHEZ Héctor \% 310 /13 300 /22 15 4 610
18 010C ECHEVERRIA GARCIA Ifiigo PV 302 /19 306 /14 17 4 608
19 014B REMURNAN GRANADO Ruben AS 302 /20 304 /20 10 3 606
20 007C MARTIN RODRIGUEZ Pablo EX 301 /21 299 /23 6 1 600
21 011C RUIZ DE AZUA RETUERTO Yeray PV 293 [28 306 /17 6 1 599
22 016A RUFAS MORILLO Francho AR 300 /22 297 25 19 5 597
23 003D ARIAS SIERRA Daniel A 280 /37 314 /10 15 2 594
24 015B BERCIAL ARGUELLES Diego AS 286 /33 305 /19 8 1 591
25 007D RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ Cristian A 304 /18 287 32 2 0 591
26 009B FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ Alvaro CLE 294 26 292 /28 14 2 586
27 004D GONZALEZ LOZANO Juan Jesus A 293 27 292 29 13 3 585
28 016C RODRIGO FOLGADO Ferran \% 288 [31 293 [27 11 4 581
29 006A GUTIERREZ DEL CORRAL Gonzalo M 287 132 294 26 10 5 581
30 002D CUENCA MARTIN Javier A 296 /25 285 /34 7 3 581
31 010B GARCIA MEDINA Daniel CLE 289 /30 288 /31 11 3 577
32 012B MONTES ASENJO Pablo CLE 300 /23 277 139 7 2 577
33 009D PINA MENENDEZ Pedro G 279 /38 291 /30 9 2 570
34 008D AMENEIROS PEREZ Marcos G 296 24 273 /43 15 4 569
35 011A DE LA CUERDA MONTERO Ruben M 291 [29 277 140 5 0 568
36 007B RODRIGUEZ MASIP Jose Luis BL 267 142 299 24 5 2 566
37 015A RUBIO BARRENA Miguel Angel N 285 /34 281 /36 2 0 566
38 002C DE LA CRUZ CABANAS Ismael EX 274 [39 277 141 2 1 551
39 007A ORELLANA FERNANDEZ Manuel M 285 /35 265 /48 2 1 550
40 008B SANTIAGO GONZALEZ Ruben CLE 263 /44 286 /33 6 0 549
41 012D BAAMONDE BECEIRO Nuno G 265 /43 279 [37 10 0 544
42 004A ANDAMAYO DEL FRESNO Alejandro M 258 /46 284 35 8 3 542
43 009C URRETABIZKAIA GARMENDIA Josu PV 270 /40 272 /44 3 0 542
44 004C DE LA CRUZ CABANAS Jorge EX 259 /45 278 /38 7 2 537
45 005B CARDELL PORTAS Adrian BL 280 /36 257 /49 5 3 537
46 016B DELGADO LARA Victor CT 258 47 274 142 7 0 532
47 008A MARTIN GARCIA Alberto M 268 /41 255 /50 3 2 523
48 013D RODRIGUEZ SERRANO Bran CT 255 /48 254 /51 3 0 509
49 013B VILLA ALVAREZ Alvaro AS 254 149 250 /52 7 2 504
50 005D ESTEBAN MUNOZ Alvaro A 237 50 265 /47 6 1 502
51 005C ATIENZA LOPEZ Javier EX 234 [51 266 /46 1 0 500
52 013C LOSADA HERAZO Nicolas \% 206 /54 271 /45 1 0 477
53 012C HERNANDO GRACIANTEPARALUCETA Jorge PV 232 /52 209 /53 4 0 441
54 011D NUNEZ LAMAS Martin G 214 /53 199 /54 1 0 413
55 010D VIZOSO DIAZ Mateo G 148 /55 180 /55 1 0 328
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Valdovifio

22-23 Jul 2017

Recurvo cadete mujer

Qualification Round

Campeonato de Espafa cadetes y menores aire libre 2017

~ Superior de
% Deportes

Consejo

RESULTS After 72 Arrows
Rank Back No.Name NOC 60m-1 60m-2 10+X's X's Score
1 024A CANALES MARTIN Elia CT 316 /2 320 /1 13 6 636
2 022D DE VELASCO MARTINEZ Inés M 316 /1 318 /2 18 4 634
3 030A VAZQUEZ GARRIDO Eider PV 303 /4 314 /3 17 4 617
4 029C GUTIERREZ GARCIA Paula M 309 /3 306 /7 17 4 615
5 026C NIEVA GONZALEZ Sandra M 302 /6 306 /6 10 6 608
6 023A PITARCH LAGUNA Maria CT 297 /9 307 /5 12 4 604
7 019B ARRANZ POLLINO Marfa CLE 289 /17 308 /4 8 1 597
8 027B RODRIGUEZ SUNYER Andrea AS 299 /8 294 14 14 7 593
9 018B MERAYO NEIRA Laura CLE 303 /5 289 /15 11 3 592
10 018D CANTOS-FIGUEROLA SUAREZ DE PEO Leticia M 290 /13 302 /8 11 1 592
11 029A GARCIA ANTON Maider PV 296 /11 295 /13 10 5 591
12 018C DIEZ BULLO SARA B. BL 289 /16 300 /9 10 2 589
13 030C WARMUZ Laura \% 289 /15 297 /11 12 3 586
14 025C HERNAN MARTI Erica M 287 /18 296 /12 11 1 583
15 019C 1ZQUIERDO LLADO Natalia BL 290 /14 286 /17 11 3 576
16 022A LOPEZ GOMEZ Carlota A 296 /10 277 /23 12 5 573
17 028B BERDASCO HERNANDEZ Vanesa AS 275 125 298 /10 11 1 573
18 022C GARCIA GIL Natalia BL 301 /7 269 /29 8 3 570
19 021A ZUZA SERRANO Marta N 285 /19 282 f21 9 4 567
20 028A GOMEZ BELTRAN Maria \% 279 123 287 /16 10 3 566
21 023D LOPEZ AQUINO Paula A 282 20 282 /20 13 7 564
22 028C LAORDEN FITER Maria M 291 /12 271 /28 11 3 562
23 017C GARCIA GARCIA Rocio BL 281 [22 273 [27 8 1 554
24 024D SANCHEZ CARABANTES Daniela A 275 126 274 [25 8 5 549
25 021B ANTON ACHA Natalia CLE 281 21 266 /30 7 3 547
26 026A CASTRO RIBERA Maria CT 259 /31 286 /18 5 2 545
27 021D ORTEGA NARANJO Andrea M 255 /33 284 /19 3 2 539
28 024B NOVO GONZALEZ Alejandra EX 249 35 281 [22 6 2 530
29 025A ORTEGA PIJUAN Alba CT 276 [24 251 /32 4 0 527
30 025D HERRERA JIMENEZ Gloria A 251 [34 273 /26 9 1 524
31 017B LOPEZ PEREZ Patricia AR 248 36 275 [24 8 4 523
32 020D MORALEDA BLANCO Sandra M 273 127 248 I33 3 2 521
33 023C ASIAIN USABEL Noelia 270 29 242 [36 5 1 512
34 029B GARCIA CADENAS Andrea AS 258 [32 241 [37 2 0 499
35 022B VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ Sara EX 259 /30 238 /39 5 0 497
36 020C MANZANO FERRER Cora BL 233 /41 264 /31 4 1 497
37 017D GARROTE DE BARROS Angela CLE 272 128 220 /45 7 0 492
38 024C MALDONADO HERNANDEZ Marfa M 240 38 246 /34 2 0 486
39 027A LUCHA ESCRIBANO Yolanda \% 235 [39 232 /42 2 0 467
40 020B GONZALEZ GARRIDO Raquel CLE 216 /43 244 [35 4 1 460
41 023B RUBIO CENDAN Laura EX 234 /40 225 |44 3 0 459
42 020A RUBIO BARRENA Raquel N 214 |44 240 /38 4 0 454
43 019A GAZTELU RODRIGUEZ Jone N 241 [37 205 /48 4 0 446
44 019D MORALES CARNICERO Sara M 227 142 218 /46 4 2 445
45 027C ELORZA ANGULO Lucia M 199 /47 237 140 6 1 436
46 025B NOVO GONZALEZ Patricia EX 204 146 232 42 3 0 436
47 027D VEIRA CAROLLO Laura G 195 /48 236 /41 1 0 431
48 026B CORBELLE FERNANDEZ Olaya AS 204 145 212 47 4 3 416
49 017A GAZTELU ROBLES Gabriela N 169 /49 156 /49 1 0 325
50 030B RODRIGUEZ FREIRE Sandra G 97 /50 154 /50 0 0 251
51 026D SANTIAGO PINEIRO Sara G 57 /51 108 /51 1 0 165
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Valdovifio

22-23 Jul 2017

Compuesto cadete hombre

Qualification Round

Campeonato de Espafa cadetes y menores aire libre 2017

aip

(

Z Superior de
% Deportes

Consejo

RESULTS After 72 Arrows
Rank Back No.Name NOC 50m-1 50m-2 10+X's X's Score
1 018D GARCIA CEPA Endika PV 344 /1 335 /1 41 15 679
2 018C CALDERON Sergio \Y 338 /2 334 /2 35 14 672
3 018B MARI MARI Carlos BL 332 /3 332 /4 28 11 664
4 020D ROLLAN FERNANDEZ Hugo M 328 /5 330 /5 26 7 658
5 018A SANCHEZ MEDRANO Mario AS 330 /4 323 /7 23 5 653
6 020C NORCZYK SIMON Pablo MU 319 /6 333 /3 25 9 652
7 019D VIZCAINO ALVAREZ Angel CLE 315 /9 326 /6 18 7 641
8 020A FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ Ruben AS 319 /7 308 /10 16 2 627
9 019A SANCHEZ GARCIA Iker AS 316 /8 308 /9 16 3 624
10 020B PORTILLO DOMINGUEZ Sergio A 286 /11 308 /8 15 6 594
11 019C NAVARRO MIRO José Ignacio v 287 /10 290 /11 10 4 577
12 019B VELAZQUEZ MARTINEZ Alvaro BL 284 /12 280 /12 6 1 564
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Valdovifio

22-23 Jul 2017

Compuesto cadete mujer

Qualification Round

Campeonato de Espafa cadetes y menores aire libre 2017

Z Superior de
% Deportes

Consejo

RESULTS After 72 Arrows
Rank Back No.Name NOC 50m-1 50m-2 10+X's X's Score
1 021B FERRANDEZ TEJERO Claudia AR 33 /1 335 /1 34 11 670
2 021C CEREZO BERNET Teresa \ 315 /2 326 /2 24 7 641
3 022A JIMENEZ REGUEIRO Adriana AS 285 /3 304 /3 13 2 589
4 021D MUNOZ SAIZ Andrea M 277 15 289 /4 6 0 566
5 021A ALVAREZ COLLADA Maria AS 278 14 279 /5 3 0 557
6 022C POLO PALACIOS Beatriz \Y 227 /6 269 /6 7 1 496
7 022B SANZ ESTEBAN Irene Alba AR 183 /7 188 /7 1 1 371
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Valdovifio

22-23 Jul 2017

Recurvo menor hombre

Qualification Round

Campeonato de Espafa cadetes y menores aire libre 2017

~ Superior de
% Deportes

Consejo

RESULTS After 72 Arrows
Rank Back No.Name NOC 50m-1 30m-2 10+X's X's Score
1 013A BARCINA RUIZ Befiat PV 339 /1 342 /1 38 18 681
2 015A FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ Asier PV 322 /3 334 /2 26 3 656
3 009A CASTILLO BERCIANO Victor CLE 323 /2 327 /4 25 7 650
4 013D LUCHA ESCRIBANO Emilio Vv 320 /4 328 /3 22 3 648
5 016A TEMINO MEDIEL Andres AR 317 /5 323 /7 14 7 640
6 013C LONGHITANO RIERA Ivan Aitor BL 311 /9 325 /5 23 4 636
7 010C RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ Agustin A 308 /10 323 /6 20 7 631
8 012C BEJARANO LLANES Roberto A 306 /11 319 /8 19 2 625
9 014A MACHIO MARTINEZ Aimar PV 312 /6 310 /11 22 8 622
10 014C LLORENS RIERA Jaume BL 312 /8 305 /13 13 3 617
11 012A SANCHEZ CORRALES Pablo Enrique CLE 312 /7 304 14 20 6 616
12 015B DABAN BAINES Jorge N 296 /13 317 /9 17 4 613
13 012D MIRA BELMONTE Rubén Vv 294 /14 314 /10 15 4 608
14 009B GALISTEO CRUZ Antonio M 303 /12 304 /15 14 4 607
15 009C SERRANO TENOR Manuel A 289 /15 302 /18 8 2 591
16 016C PLEITE PASCUAL Victor BL 279 /19 306 /12 12 3 585
17 011C HERRERA BECERRA Antonio A 281 /18 303 /17 10 0 584
18 012B FRANCISCO DIAZ David AS 282 /17 296 20 8 1 578
19 0138 REMUNAN GRANADO Borja AS 284 /16 289 [21 14 3 573
20 014D CANDELA JULIAN Adrian \% 267 20 304 /16 6 1 571
21 016B CASIMIRO AGUIRRE Pablo N 245 [22 301 /19 13 7 546
22 015C ANDAMAYO DEL FRESNO Enrique M 261 21 261 /24 8 2 522
23 011B MORENO ROBLES Luis AS 245 [23 262 [23 6 3 507
24 010A GOMEZ SANCHEZ Mario CLE 234 27 258 25 7 2 492
25 010B ALVAREZ PINO Gorka AS 207 29 284 [22 4 0 491
26 009D VAZQUEZ BLANCO Jose G 230 /28 257 /26 7 1 487
27 011A RECIO RODRIGUEZ Pablo CLE 245 24 230 27 3 1 475
28 011D ESPERANTE VARELA Marcos G 240 /25 230 [27 3 1 470
29 014B OCHOA INZA Urtzi N 234 26 217 29 3 2 451
30 010D RODRIGUEZ FRESCO David G 166 /30 213 /30 0 0 379
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Valdovifio

22-23 Jul 2017

Recurvo menor mujer

Qualification Round

Campeonato de Espafa cadetes y menores aire libre 2017

~ Superior de
% Deportes

Consejo

RESULTS After 72 Arrows
Rank Back No.Name NOC 40m-1 30m-2 10+X's X's Score
1 002B GALERA LOPEZ DE FELIPE Julia CT 325 /1 325 /1 26 9 650
2 002C PEREZ PABLOS Violeta M 322 /3 319 /3 20 5 641
3 006C FERNANDEZ INFANTE Leyre A 315 /4 314 /4 14 6 629
4 008B BARAKHOVA BANEGAS Niura Vladimirovna BL 300 /12 321 /2 20 6 621
5 001B PLA MANJAVACAS Aina CT 309 /6 308 /6 14 6 617
6 007D VILCHEZ MOLINERA Maria M 301 /9 310 /5 17 8 611
7 006D ZURBANO RAMOS Mirari N 322 /2 287 /12 16 4 609
8 008C BLAZQUEZ MATEQOS Jimena CLE 301 /11 307 /7 12 2 608
9 004B GONZALEZ LOZANO Rocio A 303 /7 304 /8 19 7 607
10 002D REIGOSA DIAZ Alba AS 301 /10 302 /9 13 4 603
11 006B TORRES PEIRE Judith BL 299 /13 299 /10 9 4 598
12 005C DE GUZMAN RODRIGUEZ Cristina A 303 /8 288 /11 10 4 591
13 001C DE LA FUENTE TORRECILLA Iria M 311 /5 278 /15 11 3 589
14 003A VERGARA BASALO Cristina G 294 /16 280 /14 9 1 574
15 003C GARCIA - NAVAS GARCIA - NAVAS Carlota M 291 /17 276 /16 8 2 567
16 006A PINON DOPICO Laura G 283 /19 283 /13 14 3 566
17 005B UNAMUNZAGA ALTUNA Samantha M 298 /14 257 /19 10 3 555
18 003D GUTIERREZ NORIEGA Angela AS 283 /18 271 /17 12 4 554
19 001D GARCIA REGUEIRO Nerea AS 281 [20 257 120 5 3 538
20 004C UNAMUNZAGA ALTUNA Irati M 270 24 256 [21 5 1 526
21 004A CANDAL VALCUENDE Mar G 280 /21 244 |25 3 2 524
22 007A RAMOS SANTOS Laura G 262 [26 255 [22 3 1 517
23 004D GURPEGUI PEREZ DE ALBENIZ Naroa N 246 29 265 /18 8 1 511
24 007B RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ Anne PV 296 /15 212 /30 7 5 508
25 003B SOBERBIO CASES Clara CT 272 23 235 /26 5 3 507
26 001A REY COUSILLAS Lucia G 249 [28 253 /23 5 1 502
27 008D ZARCO PALACIOS Alba M 267 25 224 |27 6 0 491
28 007C LLORENTE PEREZ Sandra CLE 275 [22 211 /31 7 3 486
29 005D ARRIZURIETA BARRETO Arantza N 256 27 224 128 3 1 480
30 005A MARTINEZ PASION Ariadna G 231 /31 245 /24 8 2 476
31 002A MATESANZ ABELLA Laura G 235 /30 204 /32 5 0 439
32 008A GRAMUNTELL BONET Teresa \% 206 /32 220 /29 3 1 426
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Valdovifio

22-23 Jul 2017

Compuesto menor hombre

Qualification Round

Campeonato de Espafa cadetes y menores aire libre 2017

Consejo

Z Superior de
% Deportes

RESULTS After 72 Arrows
Rank Back No.Name NOC 50m-1 30m-2 10+X's X's Score
1 017A BASTIAN SERRANO Pablo CLE 315 /1 343 /1 26 10 658
2 017B CUBERO RODRIGUEZ Santiago M 297 /2 331 /3 19 10 628
3 017C CABELLO ESPEJO Jose Maria A 279 /3 339 /2 20 6 618
4 017D PALMEIRO MUNIZ Mateo G 158 /4 234 /4 1 1 392
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Valdovifio
|
|

22-23 Jul 2017

Campeonato de Espafa cadetes y menores aire libre 2017

Equipo Recurvo cadete

Final Ranking Teams

Consejo

~ Superior de
% Deportes

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk NOC

BackName

No

RR Score

Rank

12

Finals

1 M - Madrid

2 BL - Baleares

3 CT - Catalufia

4 EX - Extremadura

5 PV - Pais Vasco

6 CLE - Castillay Lebn

7 AS - Asturias

8 V - Valencia

9 N - Navarra

10 A - Andalucia

11 G - Galicia

1A
1B
1C

2A
2B
2C

3A
3B
3C

4A
4B
4C

5A
5B
5C

6A
6B
6C

A
7B
7C

8A
8B
8C

9A
9B
9C

10A
10B
10C

11A
11B
11C

RAMIREZ Pau
SANCHEZ ANTOKU Yun
SOLERA SANCHEZ Jose Manuel

CRISTEA Denis Catalin
GOKER SOLA Bora
OROZCO MENDEZ Pablo

CANALES MARTIN Elia
MERCADER PEREZ Pablo
PITARCH LAGUNA Maria

ATIENZA LOPEZ Miguel
MARTIN POZAS Manuel
RODRIGUEZ AREVALO Alejandro

ECHEVERRIA GARCIA Ifiigo
RUIZ DE AZUA RETUERTO Yeray
VAZQUEZ GARRIDO Eider

ARRANZ POLLINO Maria
ESCUDERO OLLERO Marcos
MERAYO NEIRA Laura

BERCIAL ARGUELLES Diego
REMUNAN GRANADO Ruben
RODRIGUEZ SUNYER Andrea

FIEL SANCHEZ Héctor
RODRIGO FOLGADO Ferran
WARMUZ Laura

CASTARO RABASCO Jorge
RUBIO BARRENA Miguel Angel
ZUZA SERRANO Marta

ARIAS SIERRA Daniel
GONZALEZ LOZANO Juan Jesus
RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ Cristian

AMENEIROS PEREZ Marcos
BAAMONDE BECEIRO Nuno
PINA MENENDEZ Pedro

1967

1919

1868

1860

1824

1817

1790

1777

1774

1770

1683

/01

/02

/03

/04

/05

/06
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/08

/09

/10

/11
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Valdovifio
|
|

22-23 Jul 2017

Campeonato de Espafia cadetes y menores

Equipo Recurvo menor

Final Ranking Teams

aire libre 2017

Consejo

~ Superior de
% Deportes

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk NOC

BackName

No

RR Score 1/2 Finals

Rank

1 PV - Pais Vasco

2 A - Andalucia

3 BL - Baleares

4 CLE - Castillay Leén

5 M - Madrid

6 V - Valencia

7 CT - Cataluia

8 N - Navarra

9 AS - Asturias

10 G - Galicia

1A
1B
1C

2A
2B
2C

4A
4B
4c

3A
3B
3C

5A
5B
5C

6A
6B
6C

A
7B
7C

8A
8B
8C

9A
9B
9C

10A
10B
10C

BARCINA RUIZ Befiat
FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ Asier
MACHIO MARTINEZ Aimar

BEJARANO LLANES Roberto
FERNANDEZ INFANTE Leyre
RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ Agustin

BARAKHOVA BANEGAS Niura Vladimirovna

LLORENS RIERA Jaume
LONGHITANO RIERA Ivan Aitor

BLAZQUEZ MATEOS Jimena
CASTILLO BERCIANO Victor
SANCHEZ CORRALES Pablo Enrique

GALISTEO CRUZ Antonio
PEREZ PABLOS Violeta
VILCHEZ MOLINERA Maria

CANDELA JULIAN Adrian
LUCHA ESCRIBANO Emilio
MIRA BELMONTE Rubén

GALERA LOPEZ DE FELIPE Julia
PLA MANJAVACAS Aina
SOBERBIO CASES Clara

CASIMIRO AGUIRRE Pablo
DABAN BAINES Jorge
ZURBANO RAMOS Mirari

FRANCISCO DIAZ David
REIGOSA DIAZ Alba
REMUNAN GRANADO Borja

CANDAL VALCUENDE Mar
PINON DOPICO Laura
VERGARA BASALO Cristina

1959 /01 6 5

1885

/02 6 0

1874

/04 0 5

1874

/03 0 0

1859

/05

1827

/06

107

1774

1768

/08

/09

1754

1664 /10

AR _C73B

| DECATHLON.

Report Created: 24 Jul 2017 16:36 @ UTC+02:00

I‘@"f.‘; LaLiga4Sports

Page 31/34

TOYOTA




Valdovifio

22-23 Jul 2017

Equipo Recurvo cadete

Qualification Round

Campeonato de Espafa cadetes y menores aire libre 2017

aip

(

Consejo

Z Superior de
% Deportes

RESULTS After 216 Arrows
Rank NOC Name Individual Team
Total Total

1 M - Madrid RAMIREZ Pau 651 1967
SANCHEZ ANTOKU Yun 658
SOLERA SANCHEZ Jose Manuel 658

2 BL - Baleares CRISTEA Denis Catalin 643 1919
GOKER SOLA Bora 638
OROZCO MENDEZ Pablo 638

3 CT - Cataluiia CANALES MARTIN Elia 636 1868
MERCADER PEREZ Pablo 628
PITARCH LAGUNA Maria 604

4 EX - Extremadura ATIENZA LOPEZ Miguel 619 1860
MARTIN POZAS Manuel 629
RODRIGUEZ AREVALO Alejandro 612

5 PV - Pais Vasco ECHEVERRIA GARCIA Ifiigo 608 1824
RUIZ DE AZUA RETUERTO Yeray 599
VAZQUEZ GARRIDO Eider 617

6 CLE - Castillay Leén ARRANZ POLLINO Maria 597 1817
ESCUDERO OLLERO Marcos 628
MERAYO NEIRA Laura 592

7 AS - Asturias BERCIAL ARGUELLES Diego 591 1790
REMUNAN GRANADO Ruben 606
RODRIGUEZ SUNYER Andrea 593

8 V- Valencia FIEL SANCHEZ Héctor 610 1777
RODRIGO FOLGADO Ferran 581
WARMUZ Laura 586

9 N - Navarra CASTANO RABASCO Jorge 641 1774
RUBIO BARRENA Miguel Angel 566
ZUZA SERRANO Marta 567

10 A - Andalucia ARIAS SIERRA Daniel 594 1770
GONZALEZ LOZANO Juan Jesus 585
RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ Cristian 591

11 G- Galicia AMENEIROS PEREZ Marcos 569 1683
BAAMONDE BECEIRO Nuno 544
PINA MENENDEZ Pedro 570
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Valdovifio

22-23 Jul 2017

Equipo Recurvo menor

Qualification Round

Campeonato de Espafa cadetes y menores aire libre 2017

Consejo

~ Superior de
% Deportes

RESULTS After 216 Arrows
Rank NOC Name Individual Team
Total Total
1 PV - Pais Vasco BARCINA RUIZ Befiat 681 1959
FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ Asier 656
MACHIO MARTINEZ Aimar 622
2 A - Andalucia BEJARANO LLANES Roberto 625 1885
FERNANDEZ INFANTE Leyre 629
RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ Agustin 631
3 CLE - Castillay Leén BLAZQUEZ MATEOS Jimena 608 1874 T.57;15
CASTILLO BERCIANO Victor 650
SANCHEZ CORRALES Pablo Enrique 616
4 BL - Baleares BARAKHOVA BANEGAS Niura Vladimirovna 621 1874 T.56;13
LLORENS RIERA Jaume 617
LONGHITANO RIERA Ivan Aitor 636
5 M - Madrid GALISTEO CRUZ Antonio 607 1859
PEREZ PABLOS Violeta 641
VILCHEZ MOLINERA Maria 611
6 V- Valencia CANDELA JULIAN Adrian 571 1827
LUCHA ESCRIBANO Emilio 648
MIRA BELMONTE Rubén 608
7 CT - Catalufia GALERA LOPEZ DE FELIPE Julia 650 1774
PLA MANJAVACAS Aina 617
SOBERBIO CASES Clara 507
8 N - Navarra CASIMIRO AGUIRRE Pablo 546 1768
DABAN BAINES Jorge 613
ZURBANO RAMOS Mirari 609
9 AS - Asturias FRANCISCO DIAZ David 578 1754
REIGOSA DIAZ Alba 603
REMUNAN GRANADO Borja 573
10 G - Galicia CANDAL VALCUENDE Mar 524 1664
PINON DOPICO Laura 566
VERGARA BASALO Cristina 574
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